
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023

P MDN 320 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANGRY ANN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4S. Rathbone 548093 1/0142

 2 MISBEHAVED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 17/12/2022, R2, Y 1P 8Y 2Y 5/4L. Rodgers 551643 1/0112

 3 BALLINA Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 4P 1P 5/4P. Chaker 561735 1/0124

 4 SWIPER TAZ Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R2, P 2P M/1T. Vella 552741 0/0134

 5 FABULOUS VICTOR Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R3, P 2P M/1S. Easey 556145 0/0134

 6 COOPER'S MATE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R3, P 3P M/1T. Vella 556865 0/0117

 7 FABULOUS CARTER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P 3P M/1S. Easey 556149 0/0117

 8 SLINGSHOT YO YO 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/0104

 9 URANA BLAZER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P

RIC, 01/01/2023, R1, P

5P 2P 2P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/096

 10 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 20/12/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 2P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/098
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHE'S SAVAGE Last start winner RIC, 23/12/2022, R12, P 1P 3C 2P 1/2J. Savage 541388 13/6394
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RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 LIME ROCK PARK Last start winner RIC, 28/12/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 6P 2/1/2C. Bilal 535074 19/5300
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RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023
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Div Wins /
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 1 BURN RUBBER Last start winner RIC, 06/01/2023, R11, P 1P 2P 5P 3/1/2J. Comito 535649 9/7246

 2 CLADDIN' BOYS Last start placegetter DAP, 05/01/2023, R10, P 2P 7C 2C 3/1/1T. Vella 539670 11/7220
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RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023
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 1 MONEY RUN 2 Last start winner RIC, 06/01/2023, R10, P 1P 8Y 8Y 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 522228 6/599

 2 SIRIUS PSYCHO Last start placegetter DAP, 05/01/2023, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2S. Pulbrook 553674 6/5178

 3 SNIPES Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 3P 4/1/1T. Vella 529646 13/12219

 4 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 4/1/2D. Swain 543290 5/4216

 5 MEAN BLAKE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R6, Y 5Y 4P 4P 4/1/1M. Bonser 540942 9/7130
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RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023
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Div Wins /
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 1 UNLEASH RINGO Last start winner RIC, 06/01/2023, R12, P 1P 5P 3P 5/2J. Comito 551639 3/2189

 2 SOLAR SPACE Last start winner RIC, 06/01/2023, R1, P 1P 5/4P. Moran 553072 1/0151

 3 BALD HEAD SALLY Last start winner RIC, 31/12/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 555789 1/0149

 4 SNOWY'S LAD Last start winner GBN, 06/01/2023, R2, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4S. Hopkins 546411 1/0100

 5 RUNNING REDS Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2J. Grief 553659 4/2258

 6 BLACK GHOST Last start placegetter RIC, 28/12/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 1P 5/2R. Tyler 536172 4/2219

 7 BLACK DANIELS Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R3, P 2P 2P 8P 5/4R. Tyler 553411 1/0189

 8 BLACK BEAST Last start placegetter BUL, 27/12/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4Y 5/3C. Arletos 555817 2/1178

 9 CHARLOTTE DREAM Last start placegetter GBN, 06/01/2023, R12, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1M. Baldwin 549205 4/3177

 10 BABY MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1R. Thomas 547133 7/6168

 11 PATTAYA PETE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R2, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5156

 12 COPPERHEAD 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 07/01/2023, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4P. Parker 545000 1/0127

 13 TURBO TUXEDO Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 08/01/2023, R4, P 7Y 5P 8P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/071

 14 WINLOCK LAD 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/01/2023, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 534190 13/12213

 15 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R3, P 4P 3P 5P 5/3M. Wotton 542829 2/1159

 16 TAP OUT ZOE Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R11, Y 2Y 2P 2Y 5/4R. Metselaar 553629 1/0152

 17 SIRIUS LULU Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R3, P 7P 1P 4P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553670 5/3151

 18 HEARTLAND Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2150

 19 DARK AMBER Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R12, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3J. King 550619 2/1150

 20 SLINGSHOT COOPER 2 Weighted points score GEL, 20/12/2022, R5 8P (FEL)P 4P 5/3A. Bell 558757 2/1150

 21 OSCAR RUTH Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4C. Brewer 552815 1/0147

 22 WEST OF NOME Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4P. Ballantine 536782 2/0139

 23 OVER RUN Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R11, Y 4Y 4Y 5P 5/3S. Sultana 561699 2/1138

 24 HONEY MONEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R8, M 7M 5P 6P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2137

 25 SLINGSHOT PUZZLE Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R10, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4W. Carr 545643 1/0132

 26 PICK UP GUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4129

 27 INFILTRATE Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R12, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4J. King 554947 1/0127

 28 INDIGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R5, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 8/5123

 29 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R7, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4123

 30 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1120

 31 WHY SO SERIOUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R5, P 5P 1Y 3Y 5/4D. Mason 546626 2/0120
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 32 BAD MONDAY Weighted points score DUB, 07/01/2023, R12, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3P. Parker 528760 2/1115

 33 SLINGSHOT MARLEY 1 Weighted points score BAL, 19/12/2022, R2 7P 4P 1P 5/4A. Bell 558758 1/0115

 34 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R11, P 7P 8P 5P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2114

 35 RECTIFIED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R3, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3A. Bell 550784 2/1114

 36 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R2, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/4105

 37 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R2, P 6P 1Y 6P 5/1J. Mason 536177 7/3104

 38 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R12, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1102

 39 MYSTERY ANNE Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 548089 1/099

 40 ONE FINE FILLY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R9, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/4J. Callaughan 546436 2/095

 41 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R4, Y 7Y 4P 6P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/594

 42 ZIPPING TINK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 6P 5/3A. Bell 551281 2/193

 43 MAD MARTIGAN Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R3, P 6P 7Y 2Y 5/4K. Jackson 546624 1/091

 44 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R5, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/191

 45 CRAB 3 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/090

 46 PALERMO STING 2 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R10, Y 4Y 3Y 5Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/090

 47 RAISING HELL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R4, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/190

 48 RITZA JANELLE Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 7P 8Y 4P 5/3S. Crompton 529690 5/188

 49 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R2, P 8P 7P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/187

 50 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 8P 5/1S. Easey 529710 9/687

 51 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R5, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/381

 52 POWERFUL GAS Weighted points score GBN, 06/01/2023, R8, P 4P 2Y 5Y 5/3S. Pulbrook 550289 2/181

 53 SPRINGFIELD MAE Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R3, Y 5Y 6Y 4P 5/1A. Murray 547058 5/481

 54 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/379

 55 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R11, P 7P 4P 8P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/166

 56 ZIPPING FINCH Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 6P 6P 8P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/263

 57 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/057
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 1 WINLOCK TILLY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 31/12/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P M/1P. Parker 557102 0/092

 2 CARTER O'BRIEN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 02/01/2023, R2, Y 4Y 3Y 4P M/1S. Sultana 558631 0/084

 3 MY LUCK MANY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 7Y M/1T. Fink 537475 0/080

 4 OBSESSIVE DREAMS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 07/01/2023, R2, Y 3Y 7P 6Y M/1A. Murray 556185 0/080

 5 ZIPPING BRYCE First start M/1T. Simmons 560303 0/00

 6 GO BAILEE GO First start M/1S. Easey 552744 0/00

 7 BLONDE POP 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 09/01/2023, R1, P 4P 4P 5Y M/1D. Farrugia 555820 0/060

 8 SHE'S ALL STYLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 09/01/2023, R1, P 5Y 7P 8Y M/1L. Rodgers 551641 0/038

 9 SLICK SOLDIER Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/01/2023, R3, P 6P M/1C. Bilal 550675 0/042

 10 BELLA RORY Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 07/01/2023, R1, Y 8Y M/1J. Callaughan 559571 0/025

 11 CLUB MAN Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 08/01/2023, R1, P 8P M/1J. Mason 547450 0/025

 12 HOLLY'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R2, P 4P 8Y 8P M/1K. Markham 543303 0/066

 13 HELPING HANDS Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 5P M/1W. Carr 546840 0/066

 14 TRALEE WOLF 2 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R1, Y 4Y 5Y 7P M/1M. Bonser 556835 0/056

 15 TIGER BARTY Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1C. Pillar 535011 0/048

 16 CUDAL COYOTE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 07/01/2023, R1, P 5P 7P M/1P. Parker 552679 0/044

 17 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R1, P 8P 8P 7P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/040

 18 HAPPY JUAN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 7Y M/1G. Borg 554235 0/036
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 1 REMEMBER THIS Last start winner RIC, 01/01/2023, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2V. Sultana 548200 10/3266

 2 SPREAD SHEET Last start winner RIC, 04/01/2023, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2N. Griffiths 542894 10/6226
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 1 MONEY RUN 1 Last start winner RIC, 06/01/2023, R10, P 1P 8Y 8Y 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 522228 6/599

 2 ROYAL EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R12, P 7P 1M 5C 4/1/1L. Azzopardi 520933 18/0242

 3 LEAPLING 3 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 4/1/2D. Swain 543290 5/4216

 4 MEAN BLAKE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R6, Y 5Y 4P 4P 4/1/1M. Bonser 540942 9/7130

 5 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R7, P 7P 8Y 3P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 542918 8/4100

10 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  9 January 2023 - 07:27 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WYNDSOR ROSE Last start winner RIC, 06/01/2023, R9, P 1P 4M 4P 5/3J. King 522725 6/1142

 2 REAL STEEL Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R2, P 3P 1P 3Y 5/1G. Frazer 556500 4/3221

 3 FROM THE AREA Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R4, P 2P 1P 2P 5/1J. Grief 539482 4/3186

 4 BLACK BOOK Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R11, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 1/0177

 5 BILLY BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1L. Azzopardi 553796 4/3171

 6 EFFECT ON ME Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R10, P 3P 7P 2P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/3168

 7 PATTAYA PETE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R2, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5156

 8 TRUE TREAT Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R11, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/0129

 9 COPPERHEAD 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 07/01/2023, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4P. Parker 545000 1/0127

 10 TAP OUT DIESEL Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R6, P 3P 8Y 2Y 5/2R. Metselaar 537726 9/2118

 11 CLUB MODEL 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 03/01/2023, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1T. Corless 543273 8/3186

 12 MAJOR ANDO Last start Country winner RIS, 07/01/2023, R8, Y 1Y 6Y 5P 5/4L. Azzopardi 560010 3/0158

 13 WINLOCK LAD 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/01/2023, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 534190 13/12213

 14 TRIP HAZARD Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R8, P 6P 1P 3P 5/1W. Carr 548209 4/3225

 15 STIR THE POT Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R7, Y 2Y 1Y 3P 5/4P. Johnston 555087 2/0174

 16 ACTING FOOLISH Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 532688 9/7162

 17 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R3, P 4P 3P 5P 5/3M. Wotton 542829 2/1159

 18 TUDOR FISK Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 4C 5/4W. Knibbs 540147 4/0157

 19 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 7/2150

 20 SLINGSHOT COOPER 1 Weighted points score GEL, 20/12/2022, R5 8P (FEL)P 4P 5/3A. Bell 558757 2/1150

 21 MRS. CHOP Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R9, Y 4Y 3Y 2Y 5/4M. Hughes 549659 2/0148

 22 LANMOR PICK Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R4, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2P. Moran 548226 3/2141

 23 HONEY MONEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R8, M 7M 5P 6P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2137

 24 PICK UP GUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4129

 25 BLESS SHOE Weighted points score BAT, 19/09/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4D. Sultana 540612 6/0129

 26 INDIGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R5, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 8/5123

 27 WHY SO SERIOUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R5, P 5P 1Y 3Y 5/4D. Mason 546626 2/0120

 28 SINISTER DREAMS Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R11, Y 5Y 5P 5P 5/4A. Murray 548409 2/0117

 29 SLINGSHOT MARLEY 2 Weighted points score BAL, 19/12/2022, R2 7P 4P 1P 5/4A. Bell 558758 1/0115

 30 RECTIFIED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R3, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3A. Bell 550784 2/1114

 31 GRYFFINDOR Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R5, P 7P 5P 8P 5/1P. Boyd 550758 6/5111
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 32 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R2, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/4105

 33 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R12, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1102

 34 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 5P 5P 8P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/299

 35 SAMMY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R6, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4W. Carr 539132 1/096

 36 ONE FINE FILLY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R9, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/4J. Callaughan 546436 2/095

 37 ZIPPING TINK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 6P 5/3A. Bell 551281 2/193

 38 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R10, Y 4Y 3Y 5Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/090

 39 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/090

 40 RAISING HELL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R4, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/190

 41 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R2, P 8P 7P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/187

 42 JERRY RASCAL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 8P 5/4L. Azzopardi 559655 1/080

 43 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/379

 44 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R11, P 7P 4P 8P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/166
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 1 PINNED Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R1, P 2P 2P 3P M/1C. Madonis 557687 0/0144

 2 SLINGSHOT YO YO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/0104

 3 LIZZIE LOU Last start placegetter GAR, 06/01/2023, R2, P 2P 5P 5Y M/1P. Johnston 553768 0/082

 4 MAGIC AVENUE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/01/2023, R1, P

RIC, 31/12/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/0112

 5 ANOTHER FAY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P

RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P

3P 3P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/090

 6 WINLOCK TILLY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 31/12/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P M/1P. Parker 557102 0/092

 7 MY LUCK MANY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 7Y M/1T. Fink 537475 0/080

 8 OPTIMUS BRUCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 5P M/1N. Auld 544752 0/066

 9 BLONDE POP 2 Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5Y M/1D. Farrugia 555820 0/060

 10 TRALEE WOLF 1 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R1, Y 4Y 5Y 7P M/1M. Bonser 556835 0/056

 11 CUDAL COYOTE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 07/01/2023, R1, P 5P 7P M/1P. Parker 552679 0/044

 12 HAPPY JUAN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 7Y M/1G. Borg 554235 0/036

 13 RITZA NICKY Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P 6P 8P M/1N. Saloum 551365 0/035
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 1 CLUB MODEL 2 Last start winner GOS, 03/01/2023, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2T. Corless 543273 8/4186

 2 TAP OUT LUCY Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R8, P 5P 6Y 1Y 4/1/1R. Metselaar 537725 14/8129

 3 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R8, M 6M 6P 8Y 4/1/1R. Metselaar 523007 12/587
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOLDEN LIGHT Last start winner RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 5/2G. Tyrpenou 547091 6/2228

 2 SOOKY LALA Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R8, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3C. Bilal 536486 7/1234

 3 SYLVIA'S SONG Last start placegetter DUB, 07/01/2023, R7, P 2P 2P 1Y 5/4S. Jones 557964 1/0189

 4 ANJO TYPHOON Last start placegetter RIC, 04/01/2023, R8, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4J. Grief 550791 7/0150

 5 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4D. Swain 543290 5/0216

 6 ZIPPING SUPREMO Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 5/2T. Vella 537195 4/2191

 7 DRACO Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1P. Boyd 550754 7/4147

 8 TRAIN TO NOWHERE Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R8, P 8P 2P 5P 5/2V. Sultana 551522 8/2138

 9 FAKE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R2, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4D. Swain 543426 5/0105

 10 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/090

 11 JERRY RASCAL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 8P 5/4L. Azzopardi 559655 1/080

 12 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANOTHER FAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P 3P 3P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/090

 2 MAGIC AVENUE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/01/2023, R1, P

RIC, 31/12/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/0112

 3 SLINGSHOT YO YO 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/01/2023, R1, P

RIC, 04/01/2023, R2, P

RIC, 31/12/2022, R1, P

3P 3P 3P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/0104
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 11 January 2023

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LUCAYAN 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/079
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